due to increased usage of the braking system (due to higher vehicle weight caused by the
heavy battery) and more security checks that also become necessary due to the battery. The
impact of electricity prices proves to be negligible (Scenario 3) – at least considering the
price change that is modelled here. A higher interest rate gives advantage to the vehicle type
for which a higher cost share occurs at later time instants. The CV therefore profits more
from a higher interest rate than the EV. The EV with battery lease option profits, however, the
most. (Scenario 6)

Policy scenarios
Again, Table 9 gives first an overview of modelled policy scenarios. Figure 5 gives then the
TCO results for the modelled scenarios. All parameters that are not shown in Table 9 remain
the same as in the reference scenario (see Table 6).

Scenario R
efe

re
nc

e
Sce

na
rio

 -
(R

ef)

S
ub

ve
nt

io
n

50
%

 -
(1

)

N
o S

ub
ve

nt
io
n

- (
2)

N
o R

eg
. T

ax
Exe

m
pt

io
n

- (
3)

TIC
 +

10
%

 -
(4

)

TIC
 -1

0%
 -

(5
)

P
ar

ki
ng

 P
olic

y
1

- (
6)

P
ar

ki
ng

 P
olic

y
2

- (
7)

N
o In

fra
st
ru

ct
ur

e
U
se

 C
os

ts
 -

(8
)

O
ve

ra
ll
B
es

t P
ol
ic
y
 -

(9
)

O
ve

ra
ll
W

or
st
 P

ol
ic
y
- (

10
)

Parameters Scenario # Ref 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Purchase Subvention 5,000 € 2,500 € 0 € 5,000 € 0 €

Reg. Tax Exemption Yes No Yes No

Fuel Taxes (TIC) +/-0 + 10% -10% + 10% -10%

Parking Policy None Scen 1* Scen 2* Scen 2* None

Infrastructure Use Costs 0,48c/km 0 c/km 0 c/km 0,48c/km

* see table 4
Table 9: Overview of policy scenario settings

Leurent, Windisch 10/12 Université Paris Est, LVMT

Congres ATEC ITS France 2012 : Intelligence dans les deplacements : de la recherche aux pratiques

24,000

26,000

28,000

30,000

32,000

34,000

36,000

TCO EV EV - Lease TCO CV

18,800 25,000 30,900 19,100 17,500 19,800 15,600 15,600 17,300 13,600 31,300

1.69 2.55 3.36 1.74 1.69 1.69 1.26 1.26 1.47 1.09 3.41

7 10+ 10+ 8 7 9 7 7 7 6 10+

Figure 5: Results for policy scenarios

Scenarios 1 and 2 show the obvious impact of the current purchase subsidy of 5000€.
Without this subsidy the reference scenario would not equal out costs between CV and EV.
The exemption of registration taxes does not have major impact on the TCO of the EV in the
French setting (Scenario 3). Changes in the TIC show expected changes in the TCO of the
CV (Scenarios 4 and 5). In order to evoke an impactful change, higher changes in the TIC
would be necessary. The parking policy scenarios (Scenarios 6 and 7) prove to be pretty
impactful in the Paris region. However, policy scenario 2 does not change compared to policy